GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1456
(To be answered on the 13tN February 2025)

TRAINING FOR COMMUNICATION NAVIGATION SURVEILLIANCE

1456. DR. T SUMATHY ALIAS
THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofIo12 férarotal it be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government hastaken any stepsto provide adequate Training for Communication Navigation Surveillance (CNS)/Air Traffic Management (ATM) Personnel at Civil Aviation Training College (CATC) Allahabad and four Regional Training Centers (RTCs) at Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai and Kolkata Airports; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of CNS/ATM personnel got trained during thelast five years?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): TheAirports Authority of India (AAl) hastaken significant stepsto provide comprehensive training for Communication Navigation Surveillance (CNS) and Air Traffic Management (ATM) personnel through the Civil Aviation Training College (CATC) in Allahabad and Regional Training Centers (RTCs) located at major airportsin Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai, and Kolkata.

The total number of CNS personnel trained during the financial years 2020-
21, 2021-22, 2022-23, and 2023-24 are 1080, 349, 1513, and 1262, respectively.
In the current financial year (2024-25), 2975 CNS per sonnel have been trained till date.

Similarly, training for ATM personnel has been imparted in various disciplines. The number of ATM personnel trained during the financial years
2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, and 2023-24 are 2008, 2265, 3535 and 3983
respectively. In the current financial year (2024-25), 3663 ATM per sonnel have been trained till date.
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